GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION.NO. : 63
(To be answered on the 20th July 2017)

INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AT JEWAR

*68. SHRI B. SRIRAMULU
SHRI SUMAN BALKA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
iR feamotet 90k be pleased to state:-

(a): whether the Government has given its nod to develop a "world class"international airport in Greater Noida's Jewar region in Uttar Pradesh;
(b): if so, the details thereof;

(¢): whether the Government has planned to build, develop and operate the aforesaid airport on public-private partnership model;

(d): if so, the details thereof and the progress made in this regard till date; and (e): whether the State Government of Uttar Pradesh has assured that it would provide multi-modal transport connectivity to the new airport by extending metro rail connectivity from Greater Noida to Jewar and if so, the details thereof? :

ANSWER

Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oo fareior 354 (Shri Ashok Gajapathi Raju Pusapati)

(a) to (e):A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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Statement in reply to parts () to (e) of the Lok Sabha Starred Question No.
68 for 20.07.2017 regarding 'International Airport at Jewar'.

(a) & (b): Government of India, Ministry of Civil Aviation has granted 'site clearance’ to the proposal of Government of Uttar Pradesh (GoUP) for construction of Noida International airport mear Jewar, Uttar Pradesh.
(¢) & (d): No final decision has been received regarding public-private partnership (PPP) mode from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh.
(e): The State Government has assured to provide adequate connectivity for the proposed airport.
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